25 0ct 18 Rd 3C

Women Points Premiership Points
Eastern Suburbs 608 6

Old Virgilians 514 4

University of Tasmania 261 3

Northern Suburbs 203 2

Sandy Bay 184 1

Men Points Premiership Points
Sandy Bay 937 6

Old Virgilians 394 4

Eastern Suburbs 392 3

Northern Suburbs 267 2

University of Tasmania 200 1

Combined Points Points (YTD)
Sandy Bay 1121 3883

Eastern Suburbs 1000 3544

Old Virgilians 908 3647

Northern Suburbs 470 1993

University of Tasmania 461 1573

100 Metres - Female

Position Athlete

1 Bec Kovacic (OVA)

2 Kiani Allen (ES)

3 Amy Pedder (SB)

4 Michelle Cockerell (ES)
5 Nina Galligan (ES)

6 Lucy Carter (OVA)

7 Emily Rockefeller (UTAS)
8 Sophie Young (ES)

9 Madi Casey (OVA)

10 Frances Reid (OVA)

11 Talia Swards (ES)

12 Abbi Owen (ES)

13 Ava Faint (OVA)

14 Amy Wiggins (UTAS)
15 Jana Allen (ES)

16 Lydia Attrill (OVA)

17 Hayley Sansom (NS)
18 Olivia Jones (ES)

19 Gayle Fisher (SB)

20 Georgia Stalker (ES)
21 Pamela Mace (SB)

22 Amber Vince (ES)

23 Kate Dix (ES)

24 Olivia Young (ES)

25 Charlotte Faella (OVA)
26 Zoe Laurenson (UTAS)
27 Zoe Kerr (NS)

28 Adele Lucas (NS)

100 Metres - Male

Premiership Points (YTD)
18

12

8

5

5

Premiership Points (YTD)
18

12

7

8

3
Result WIND
12.45 0.7
12.60 0.7
12.86 0.7
13.54 0.7
13.64 0.7
13.73 0.7
13.81 1.3
13.81 0.8
14.02 0.7
14.02 0.8
14.25 0.7
14.28 0.9
14.36 0.8
14.39 0.9
14.43 0.8
14.44 0.8
14.47 0.8
14.49 0.9
14.63 0.8
14.72 0.9
14.79 0.8
14.96 0.9
15.14 0.9
15.34 0.9
15.42 0.9
15.94 0.9
18.01 1.3
20.08 1.3

Points
20
20
20
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
12
5
5



Position Athlete

1 Jagga Pybus (SB)

2 Matthew Hosie (ES)

3 Ryan Cooper (OVA)

4 Jack Lewis (OVA)

5 Dillon Dickson-Jaques (SB)
6 Jarred Gilroy (SB)

7 Luke Whitney (OVA)

8 Cameron Cranfield (SB)
9 Bayley Campbell (OVA)
10 Nicholas Graver (SB)

1 Tyson Hartill (SB)

12 Frank Jiao (OVA)

13 Jacob Vanderkroef (SB)
14 Simon Calvert (ES)

15 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
16 Cameron Mann (SB)

17 Felix Kinghorn-Lewis (OVA)
18 Peter Cock (NS)

19 Samuel Fenney (SB)
20 Caleb Gardner (SB)

21 Isaac Dixon (ES)

22 David Cresswell (NS)
23 Wayne Fletcher (NS)

200 Metres - Female

Position Athlete

1 Bec Kovacic (OVA)

2 Amy Pedder (SB)

3 Wena Jones (OVA)

4 Nina Galligan (ES)

5 Bella Farid (SB)

6 Talia Swards (ES)

7 Emily Rockefeller (UTAS)
8 Frances Reid (OVA)

9 Abbi Owen (ES)

10 Madi Casey (OVA)

11 Hayley Sansom (NS)

12 Olivia Jones (ES)

13 Georgia Stalker (ES)

14 Pamela Mace (SB)

15 Amber Vince (ES)

16 Charlotte Faella (OVA)
17 Gayle Fisher (SB)

18 Olivia Young (ES)

19 Metasebia Duggan (OVA)

200 Metres - Male

Result
10.99
11.31
11.39
11.40
11.47
11.50
11.64
11.75
11.79
11.96
12.10
12.19
12.20
12.27
12.44
12.83
13.07
13.27
13.85
14.23
14.63
21.01
31.33

Result
25.61
26.15
28.16
28.59
28.69
29.68
29.87
30.19
30.23
30.50
30.70
30.90
31.11
31.14
31.31
31.33
31.67
31.92
34.93

WIND
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
0.1
+0.0
0.1
0.1
0.9
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3

WIND
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
24
0.8
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.8
2.4

Points
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
15
15
14
13
12
5
5

Points
20
19
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
5



Position Athlete
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Jarred Gilroy (SB)

Ryan Cooper (OVA)
Luke Whitney (OVA)
Dillon Dickson-Jaques (SB)
Nicholas Graver (SB)
Brandon Clark (NS)
Josh Glancy (SB)
Bayley Campbell (OVA)
Max Brideson (SB)
Callum Stevens (OVA)
Jacob Vanderkroef (SB)
Simon Calvert (ES)
Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Felix Kinghorn-Lewis (OVA)
Peter Cock (NS)
Samuel Fenney (SB)
Mario Milan (ES)

Caleb Gardner (SB)
Jewd Careless (OVA)
Reuben Gasset (SB)
Isaac Dixon (ES)

Alan Coleman (NS)
Patrick Lyden (SB)
David Cresswell (NS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

800 Metres - Female

Position
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800 Metres - Male

Position

0o N O O WN =

©

10
11
12
13

Athlete

Michelle Cockerell (ES)
Inessa Corney (UTAS)
Emily Best (NS)
Hannah Sheers (OVA)
Metasebia Duggan (OVA)
Anna Smee (SB)
Charlotte Faella (OVA)
Jacqueline Liffiton (SB)
Sarah Holmstrom (NS)
Ambrosia Negri (NS)

Athlete

Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Mathew Brooks (ES)
Nicholas Cox (NS)
Trent Hirst (NS)

Luke Vavoulas (OVA)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Umbarto Tucceri (SB)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
Alex Hanigan (OVA)
Reuben Gasset (SB)
Mario Milan (ES)
Barry Zeitzen (TMA)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

3,000 Metres - Female

Position
1

a A wWwN

Athlete

Mel Daniels (NS)
Lynsey Maher (NS)
Tracey Keating (TMA)
Carolyn Davis (TMA)
Ambrosia Negri (NS)

Result
22.82
22.86
22.98
23.25
23.42
24.01
2417
24.21
24.40
24.60
24.89
25.06
25.40
25.65
25.93
26.98
28.11
29.38
29.47
30.03
30.37
31.11
31.37
33.57
44.96
1:12.32
Result
2:35.48
2:37.98
2:38.69
2:38.91
2:39.22
2:41.65
2:43.41
2:45.91
2:46.96
3:42.31
Result
2:14.87
2:18.82
2:21.89
2:23.57
2:24.50
2:28.85
2:31.75
2:33.14
2:37.52
2:38.18
2:45.56
3:00.31
5:33.63
Result
9:53.91
12:02.12
13:12.32
13:21.52
15:04.33

WIND
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
1.9
1.9
1.9
0.8
1.9
1.9
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.9
1.2
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
1.2
0.8
0.8
0.8

Points
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
16
14
13
13
13
12
12
11
5
5
5

Points

16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
5

Po
16
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
11
5
5

ints

Points

20
15
12
12
5



3,000 Metres - Male

Athlete

Thomas Wilson (UTAS)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Amsbury Gibson (OVA)
Mathew Brooks (ES)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Michael Driessen (ES)
Christopher Gates (SB)
Nicklas Laggar (NS)
Patrick Lyden (SB)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

Position
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5,000 Metres - Female

Position Athlete

1 Lynsey Maher (NS)
5,000 Metres - Male

Position Athlete

1 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
2 Marcus Lennon (ES)

3 Michael Driessen (ES)
4 Christopher Gates (SB)
5 Patrick Lyden (SB)

6 David Cresswell (NS)

3,000 Metre Walk - Female

Position Athlete

1 Alice Randall (OVA)
2 Anna Blackwell (OVA)
3 Elizabeth Leitch (ES)

3,000 Metre Walk - Male

Position Athlete
1 Ron Foster (TMA)

200 Metre Hurdles - Female

Position Athlete

1 Ava Faint (OVA)

2 Tahlia Honey (UTAS)
3 Frances Reid (OVA)

200 Metre Hurdles - Male

Position Athlete

1 Tyson Hartill (SB)

2 Cameron Mann (SB)
3 Jewd Careless (OVA)

400 Metre Hurdles - Female

Position Athlete
1 Jane Hickie (ES)
2 Inessa Corney (UTAS)

Long Jump - Female

Result
33.77
36.12
36.78

Result
31.60
32.66
37.52

Result
1:12.97
1:18.25

Result
9:23.23
10:17.61
10:28.30
10:28.74
10:41.44
11:39.48
12:04.83
12:11.62
12:32.91
22:50.57

Result
20:41.80

Result

16:46.10
18:30.30
20:22.10
20:34.20
22:39.60
34:32.20

Result

14:12.07
15:59.30
20:10.73

Result
23:29.61

HEIGHT
76.2cm
76.2cm
76.2cm

HEIGHT
76.2cm
76.2cm
76.2cm

HEIGHT
76.2cm
76.2cm

WIND
NWI
NWI
NWI

WIND
2.0
2.0
2.0

Points
18
16
15
15
15
12
11
11
5
5

Points
18

Points
18
15
12
12

Points
20
20
16

Points
5

Points
17
15
15

Points
17
16
14

Points
17
14



Position
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Athlete

Jane Hickie (ES)
Kiani Allen (ES)

Nina Galligan (ES)
Sophie Young (ES)
Jana Allen (ES)

Tahlia Honey (UTAS)
Frances Reid (OVA)
Amy Wiggins (UTAS)
Hayley Sansom (NS)
Olivia Jones (ES)
Alicia McConaghy (ES)
Hannah Sheers (OVA)
Olivia Young (ES)
Madi Casey (OVA)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Lydia Attrill (OVA)

Zoe Kerr (NS)

Long Jump - Male

Position Athlete

1 Brandon Clark (NS)

2 Ryan Cooper (OVA)

3 Josh Glancy (SB)

4 Dillon Dickson-Jaques (SB)
5 Oliver Blackborrow (OVA)
6 Tyson Hartill (SB)

7 Fergus Fletcher (OVA)

8 Cameron Mann (SB)

9 Samuel Fenney (SB)

10 Isaac Dixon (ES)

11 Caleb Gardner (SB)

12 Wayne Fletcher (NS)

Triple Jump - Female

Position
1

2
3
4

Athlete

Sophie Young (ES)
Amy Wiggins (UTAS)
Sarah Direen (OVA)
Georgia Stalker (ES)

Triple Jump - Male

Position
1

2
3
4

Athlete

Josh Glancy (SB)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Liam Hatten (OVA)
Caleb Gardner (SB)

Pole Vault - Female

Position
1
2

Pole Vault - Male

Position
1

Athlete

Celine Fitzpatrick (UTAS)

Zoe Laurenson (UTAS)

Athlete

Matthew Hosie (ES)

Discus Throw - Female

Result WIND
5.62m NWI
5.44m -1.2
4.45m -1.5
4.42m +0.0
4.41m +0.0
4.32m +0.0
4.29m -0.4
4.26m +0.0
4.26m +0.0
4.25m +0.0
4.19m -0.8
4.14m -0.3
4.11m -0.7
4.08m +0.0
4.08m -1.3
4.01m -1.1
3.20m +0.0
Result WIND
7.32m NWI
6.79m NWI
6.19m NWI
6.06m NWI
5.88m NWI
5.80m NWI
5.78m NWI
5.19m NWI
4.76m NWI
4.19m NWI
4.09m NWI
1.32m NWI
Result WIND
10.29m 14
8.87m 1.4
8.71m 1.7
8.36m 1.4
Result WIND
12.34m 1.4
10.98m 1.7
10.69m 1.1
8.91m 15
Result
2.50m
2.35m
Result
4.65m

Points
20
19
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
5

Points
20
20
18
18
17
17
17
15
14
12
1
5

Points
18
15
14
13

Points
18
16
15
12

Points
17
16

Points
20



Position
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10
11
12
13

Athlete

Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
Hayley Sansom (NS)
Julia Direen (OVA)
Isabella Hippel (ES)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Caitlin McDonald (ES)
Lydia Attrill (OVA)
Sarah Direen (OVA)
Gayle Fisher (SB)
Charlotte Faella (OVA)
Zoe Kerr (NS)

Amber Vince (ES)
Yumbaytu Chide (OVA)

Discus Throw - Male

Position
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Athlete

Hamish Peacock (UTAS)
Justin McDonald (ES)
Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Brandon Clark (NS)
Mathew Brooks (ES)
Daniel Smee (SB)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Michael Sullivan (SB)
Patrick Lyden (SB)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Cameron Cranfield (SB)
Nicklas Laggar (NS)

Liam Hatten (OVA)
George McLeod (SB)
Max Brideson (SB)
Oliver Vince (UTAS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)
Nathan Hippel (ES)

Liam Shelton (UTAS)
Greg Mann (NS)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
Michael Driessen (ES)

Javelin Throw - Female

Position
1
2
3

0 N O WN -
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Athlete

Emily Canham (UTAS)
Hayley Sansom (NS)
Sarah Direen (OVA)

Isabella Hippel (ES)

Indy Brideson (UTAS)
Tahlia Honey (UTAS)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
Danielle Perigo (UTAS)
Julia Direen (OVA)

Caitlin McDonald (ES)
Metasebia Duggan (OVA)
Erica Direen (OVA)
Adele Lucas (NS)

Zoe Kerr (NS)

Lauren Shelton (UTAS)

Javelin Throw - Male

Result
30.56m
28.57m
27.37Tm
25.50m
23.53m
21.90m
19.78m
19.48m
19.09m
14.43m
13.67m
13.21m
12.69m

Result

34.10m
31.75m
28.38m
26.89m
22.63m
20.43m
20.13m
18.32m
17.77m
17.41m
16.94m
11.97m

31.34m
30.94m
30.63m
20.80m
15.33m
10.09m

36.84m
26.63m
22.41m
19.53m

Result
33.10m
30.11m
15.97m

28.68m
28.07m
27.01m
26.71m
25.95m
21.58m
19.30m
19.01m
16.76m
13.95m
12.06m
10.37m

26.40m

WEIGHT
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

WEIGHT
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg

1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

1.5kg
1.5kg
1.5kg
1.5kg

WEIGHT
600g
600g
600g

500g
5009
500g
5009
500g
5009
5009
5009
5009
500g
5009
500g

400g

Points
17
16
16
15
14
13
13
12
12
5

5
5
5

Points
18
18
16
16
14
13
13
13
12
12
12

17
17
17
14
11

19
16
14
13

Points
18
17
11

16
16
15
15
15
13
12
12
1

15



Position Athlete

Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Nicholas Graver (SB)
Simon Calvert (ES)
Mathew Brooks (ES)
Patrick Lyden (SB)
Michael Sullivan (SB)
Justin McDonald (ES)
Peter Cock (NS)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Daniel Smee (SB)
Cameron Cranfield (SB)
Nicklas Laggar (NS)
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Liam Shelton (UTAS)

Greg Mann (NS)

Caleb Gardner (SB)

Dillon Dickson-Jaques (SB)
Patrick Reeve (ES)
Michael Driessen (ES)

o O WN -

Nathan Hippel (ES)
Oliver Vince (UTAS)

N =

1 Wayne Fletcher (NS)

4 x 400 Metre Relay - Female

Position Club Result
1 Sandy Bay 4:58.81

4 x 400 Metre Relay - Male

135
265
42

140

Result

45.51m
42.46m
33.69m
30.24m
29.81m
29.51m
26.64m
25.95m
22.28m
20.44m
20.16m
20.05m
19.14m
4517m
30.13m
24.07m
23.29m
21.27m
18.74m
20.29m
20.11m

5.01m

Anna Smee
Bella Farid
Pamela Mace
Gayle Fisher

WEIGHT
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g
800g

700g
700g
700g
7009
700g
700g

600g
600g

500g

Points
18
17
15
14
14
14
13
13
12
11
11
11
11

18
14
12
12
12
11

11
11

Points

28



Position
1

Club
Sandy Bay

Old Virgilians

Eastern Suburbs

Sandy Bay

Sandy Bay

Sandy Bay

Northern Suburbs

Eastern Suburbs

Result
3:39.58

3:54.29

4:11.23

4:17.29

4:27.23

4:36.18

6:47.97

168
11
216
25

258
267
231
224

101
154
105
157

124
68
82
253

238
288
52

243

178
132
49

146

175
230
208
97

Cameron Cranfield
Jagga Pybus
Josh Glancy
Jarred Gilroy

Ryan Cooper

Callum Stevens

Gus Tomlinson-Smith
Luke Vavoulas

Mathew Brooks
Marcus Lennon
Simon Calvert
Mario Milan

Cameron Mann
Jacob Vanderkroef
Nicholas Graver
Samuel Fenney

Reuben Gasset
Umbarto Tucceri
Alexander Kwa

Dillon Dickson-Jaques

Patrick Lyden
Daniel Smee

Caleb Gardner
Christopher Sullivan

David Cresswell
Nicholas Cox
Trent Hirst
Wayne Fletcher

Points
40

36

24

24

24

16

16



Female

Athlete

Georgia Stalker
Nina Galligan
Sophie Young
Olivia Jones
Olivia Young
Kiani Allen

Jane Hickie
Michelle Cockerell
Amber Vince
Talia Swards
Jana Allen

Abbi Owen
Isabella Hippel
Caitlin McDonald
Elizabeth Leitch
Kate Dix

Alicia McConaghy
Male

Athlete

Mathew Brooks
Marcus Lennon
Simon Calvert
Michael Driessen
Matthew Hosie
Isaac Dixon
Justin McDonald
Mario Milan
Nathan Hippel
Patrick Reeve

Northern Suburbs

Female
Athlete

Hayley Sansom
Lynsey Maher
Mel Daniels
Zoe Kerr

Emily Best
Sarah Holmstrom
Ambrosia Negri
Adele Lucas
Male

Athlete
Brandon Clark
Wayne Fletcher
Peter Cock
Greg Mann
Nicklas Laggar
David Cresswell
Nicholas Cox
Trent Hirst

Alan Coleman

Sandy Bay

Points
85
50
50
46
40
39
37
34
33
32
31
31
31
25
16
14
14

Points
64
60
55
48
40
36
31
30
16
12

Points
79
33
20
20
16
15
10
10

Points
54
45
44
30
27
19
19
18
11

Points (YTD)
307
50
210
100
181
117
235
106
47
32
99
109
99
92
49
41
24

Points (YTD)
199
164
149
131
147
109
80
61
61
82

Points (YTD)
316

49

40

96

132

65

27

97

Points (YTD)
252

177

93

128

69

38

42

142

54



Female

Athlete

Gayle Fisher

Amy Pedder
Pamela Mace
Bella Farid

Anna Smee
Jacqueline Liffiton
Male

Athlete

Caleb Gardner
Cameron Mann
Dillon Dickson-Jaques
Josh Glancy
Nicholas Graver
Christopher Sullivan
Cameron Cranfield
Tyson Hartill
Jarred Gilroy
Samuel Fenney
Patrick Lyden
Jacob Vanderkroef
Max Brideson
Reuben Gasset
Jagga Pybus
Daniel Smee
Michael Sullivan
Christopher Gates
Umbarto Tucceri
George McLeod
Alexander Kwa

Old Virgilians

Points
48
39
36
24
22
15

Points
92
86
74
64
60
58
52
52
49
48
45
42
35
30
30
28
27
23
19
17

Points (YTD)
89

88

137

77

57

89

Points (YTD)
280
31
334
147
136
153
110
194
215
83
166
95
107
80
110
213
83
57
43
79
92



Female

Athlete

Frances Reid
Charlotte Faella
Madi Casey

Lydia Attrill

Bec Kovacic
Sarah Direen

Ava Faint

Natalia Leszczynski
Metasebia Duggan
Hannah Sheers
Julia Direen

Anna Blackwell
Alice Randall
Wena Jones

Lucy Carter
Yumbaytu Chide
Erica Direen

Male

Athlete

Ryan Cooper
Luke Whitney
Bayley Campbell
Liam Hatten

Felix Kinghorn-Lewis
Jewd Careless
Callum Stevens
Luke Vavoulas
Jack Lewis

Frank Jiao

Fergus Fletcher
Oliver Blackborrow
Amsbury Gibson
Alex Hanigan

Gus Tomlinson-Smith

University of Tasmania

Female

Athlete

Amy Wiggins
Tahlia Honey
Emily Rockefeller
Inessa Corney
Zoe Laurenson
Emily Canham
Celine Fitzpatrick
Indy Brideson
Lauren Shelton
Danielle Perigo
Male

Athlete

Geoff Gibbons
Liam Shelton
Oliver Vince
Thomas Wilson
Hamish Peacock

Points
46
45
33
30
28
18
17
16
15
13

Points
102

37

25

18

18

Points
62
47
46
43
40
37
33
32
32
30
28
20
20
17
17
5
5

Points
69
39
37
32
32
27
27
23
20
18
17
17
15
12

Points (YTD)
120
109
189
95
100
37
163
112
114
60
42
169
63
27
64
70
5

Points (YTD)
98
116
127
109
88
112
75
57
88
98
106
17
45
35
9

Points (YTD)
98
137
33
93
28
75
44
81
87
68

Points (YTD)
137

176

25

18

56



